Tariff Notice-Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the classification, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the under-mentioned goods under item 205 (8) (a) of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand:

Tyres, pneu	matic rubber, of the	following sizes and	d weights:
Size of	Weight Not	Size of	Weight Not
Tyre	to Exceed	Tyre	to Exceed
-)	lb		1b
3.00-5	6	8-24	64
3.00-7	7	8-28	58
3.00-12	8	8-32	59
3.50-5	7	8-36	59
3.50-6	7	8-38	75
3.50-7	9	9-24	90
4.00-7	9	9-32	75
4.00-9	9	9-34	95
4.00-12	11	9-36	79
4.00-36	30	9-38	104
4.50-7	10	9–40	87
4.50-12	18	10–24	100
5.00-12	12	10-26	71
5.00-36	• 37	10-28	95
6.00-9	19	10-34	100
6·00-12	21	10-36	110
6.00-30	46	10-38	142
6.50-32	61	11–24	124
6.50-36	68	11-26	103
6.50-40	76	11-28	128
7.00-24	55	11-32	140
7.00-40	89	11-36	155
7.50-10	55	11-38	200
7.50-18	50	11-40	145
7.50-20	55	12-24	105
7.50-22	51	12-26	112
7.50-24	117	12-28	128
7.50-28	77	12-30	130
7.50-32	88	12-36	164
7.50-36	96	12-38	177
7.50-40	108	12-40	222
8.25-24	57	12-44	198
8.25-36	112	13-24	158
8.25-40	128	13-26	156
9.00-10	54	13-28	157
9.00-24	130	13-30	180
9.00-28	131	13-34	152
9.00-36	131	13-36	195
9.00-40	145	13-38	195
10.00-36	212	13-40	176
10.00-40	222	14-24	170
10.50-20	90	14-28	235
11.20-34	100	14–30	220
11.20-36	110	14–32	184
11.25-24	158	14–34	213
11.25-28	150	15-24	196
11.25-36	195	15-28	223
11.25-40	204	15-30	244
12.00-24	158	15-32	250
12.40-28	128		
12.40-36	155		
12.40-38	200		
12.75-24	170		
12.75-28	235		
12.75-32	213		
13.00-24	223		
13.50-24	196		
13.50-28	222		
13.50-32	219		
13.60-28	128		
13.60-38	177		
14.00-20	250		
14.00-24	178		
14.90-28	157		
These tyres	are at present admin	tted under Tariff it	em 348 (1) of

These types are at present admitted under Tariff item 348 (1) of the Tariff.

The application will not be dealt with until 6 October 1960 and any person wishing to submit any objection thereto should do so in writing to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Welling-ton, on or before 6 October 1960.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1960.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. (Tariff Notice No. 24)

Tariff Notice—Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the classification, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the under-mentioned goods under item 359 (2) (a) of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand:

Galvanised shear point clouts. The application will not be dealt with until 6 October 1960 and any person wishing to submit any objection thereto should do so in writing to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, on or before 6 October 1960. Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1960. J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. (Tariff Natice No. 25)

(Tariff Notice No. 25)

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the classification, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the under-mentioned goods under item 421 (3) (b) (i) of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand:

1. "Polycell" cellulose cement.

2. Cements for bonding abrasives to polishing or grinding wheels.

The applications will not be dealt with until 6 October 1960 and any person wishing to submit any objection thereto should do so in writing to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, on or before 6 October 1960.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1960. J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. (Tariff Notice No. 26)

Tariff Notice—Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the classification, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the under-mentioned goods under item 269 (1) (a) of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand:

Fibreboard.

 Floreboard.
Waxing Sulphite board.
Reinforced board for the manufacture of box-tape.
Chipboard faced with foil.
Separator board for storage battery manufacture.
Board suitable for footwear manufacture (e.g., shank board, pattern board, Texon board, board) fibre e (e.g., fibre board, insole

board). 7. Board suitable for use as an electrical insulation (e.g., Elephantide, Presspahn, leatheroid, vulcanised fibre).

The applications will not be dealt with until 6 October 1960 and any person wishing to submit any objection thereto should do so in writing to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, on or before 6 October 1960.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1960.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. (Tariff Notice No. 27)

Tariff Notice—Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the classification, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the under-mentioned goods under item 205 (8) (a) of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand: Tyres and tubes of the following sizes (irrespective of ply rating) for use on wheelbarrows:

Tyres		Tubes	
	16×4	16×4	
	14×3	14×3	

The applications will not be dealt with until 6 October 1960 and any person wishing to submit any objection thereto should do so in writing to the Comptroller of Customs, Pri-vate Bag, Wellington, on or before 6 October 1960. It is hereby notified for public information that Tariff Notice No. 18 dated 8 September 1960, relating to tyres and tubes of size 16 in. \times 14 in. for use on wheelbarrows is cancelled

cancelled.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1960.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. (Tariff Notice No. 28)

Tariff Notice—Application for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the classification, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the under-mentioned goods under Customs Tariff of New Zealand:

Billiard cloth.

The application will not be dealt with until 6 October 1960 and any person wishing to submit any objection thereto should do so in writing to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, on or before 6 October 1960.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1960. J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

(Tariff Notice No. 29)